

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1539/2025

Surya Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shankar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rhishiraj Singh Rathore, PP with Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Asst.G.A.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

11/02/2026

As per office report, notice issued to the respondent No.7 is awaited.

Let fresh notice be issued to the respondent No.7, returnable within three weeks.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J

Ritu/8