

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1539/2025

Surya Prakash Sharma S/o Shri Shankar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner
Versus
State Of Rajasthan
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat, Adv. with Mr. Hemant Runthla, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Manvendra Singh Shekhawat, PP Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BHUWAN GOYAL

Order

27/05/2026

Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv. puts his appearance on behalf of the respondent No.7. Hence, service is complete.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not press the application(I.A. No.01/2026).

The application(I.A. No.01/2026) is dismissed, as not pressed.

Learned counsel for the respondent No.7 seeks time to file reply.

List the matter after one week, as prayed.

(BHUWAN GOYAL),J