

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Criminal Writ Petition No. 1539/2025
URN: CRLW / 4934U / 2025

Surya Prakash Sharma and Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Arun Singh Shekhawat, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Rishi Raj Singh Rathore, PP and Mr. Subhash Sharma, Adv., for complainant.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KUMAR UPMAN

Order

13/07/2026

Learned counsel appearing for the complainant/respondent No.7 is directed to file reply positively within a period of two weeks.

List this matter on 04.08.2026.

It is made clear that no further opportunity shall be given to learned counsel for the respondent No.2 to file reply to the petition.

(ANIL KUMAR UPMAN),J